



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Sr. Panel Central
Govt. Counsel with Mr.C.K. Bhatt,
Adv. for R-1 to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **22.12.2020**

CM APPL. 34064/2020 & 34065/2020 (Exemptions)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 10873/2020

A request for hearing to be conducted through video conferencing is
made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Relist on 8th January, 2021.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2020/rv