



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10873/2020

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Advocate (M:
9711680348).

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD)
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Central
Government Counsel (Senior Panel),
Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Advocate with Mr.
Shilohu Rao, GM and CPIO, NEGD,
Meity, Mr. S.K Tyagi, DD and CPIO
(E-Gov), Meity and Mr. Swarup
Datta, Scientist (F) and CPIO, NIC
for R-1 to 5 (M: 9811555971,
9910711125).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

08.01.2021

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today. List on 19th January, 2021.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 8, 2021

MR