



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Ms. Sanjana
Srikumar, Ms. Devdutta
Mukhopadhyay, Mr. Tanmay Singh
and Mr. Krishnesh Bapat, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD)
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. C.K.Bhatt for Mr. Rahul Sharma,
Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 5

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **24.02.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

CM APPL.7522/2021 (for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 7521/2021 (for additional documents)

3. The Petitioner has filed this application for taking on record additional documents. The additional documents are taken on record, subject to the objections of the Respondents.

4. Application is disposed of.

WP(C) 10873/2020

5. It is stated that the counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 is unwell.



Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed yesterday. Let the same be brought on record. Delay in filing the same is condoned.

6. Rejoinder be filed within one week.
7. List on 9th April, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2021

mw/T