



\$~55(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vrinda Bhandari, Mr. Abhinav
Sekhar, Mr. Tanmay Singh, Mr.
Krishnesh Bapat & Mr. Ananata
Mishra, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION
(NEGD) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma & Mr. C.K. Bhatt,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 07.07.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 24, 2022/zp