



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vrinda Bhandari, Mr. Abhinav
Seikhri, Mr. Tanmay Singh, Mr.
Krishnesh Bapat, Ms. Amala
Dasarathi and Ms. Anandita Mishra,
Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

07.07.2022

%

The Court notes that on 19 January 2021 notices had been issued and the respondents had been called upon to place on the record a chart setting out the information sought and already provided as well as those issues which had not been attended to or disclosed. In the same order the respondents had also been called upon to file any further affidavit in respect of the averments made in the writ petition.

In light of the above learned counsel appearing for the respondents



submits that it would be appropriate if an opportunity is granted to them to file a reply to the writ petition itself before the matter is put down for final disposal.

Acceding to that request, this matter shall stand adjourned today to be called again on 14.11.2022 at 3:30 pm. The respondents may file their replies on or before the said date. Rejoinder, if any, may also be filed on or before the next date fixed.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 7, 2022
SU