



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Gayatri Malhotra, Advocate (M:
9888665158).

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD)
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Central
Government Counsel Senior Panel
with Mr. C K Bhatt, Advocate (M:
9811555971).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 15th September, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2023/mr