



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Vrinda Bhandari, Advocate**

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC with Mr.
Ayush Bhatt, Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Mr.
Harsh Rao, Ms. Sonika Rathore and
Mr. Angad Gautam, Advocates.
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari and Ms. Gayatri
Malhotra, Advocates for CPIO.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.04.2024

%

1. A compliance affidavit has been filed by the Respondents. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to respond to the same within two weeks from today.
2. List on 16.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 9, 2024

hsk