



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC with Mr.
Ayush Bhatt, Advocate for NEGD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

26.07.2024

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over as there was no appearance on behalf of Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 07th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 26, 2024

d.negi