



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vrinda Bhandari, Ms.Pragya B.,
Ms.Rubayya Tasneem and
Ms.Gayatri Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEG) & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, CGSC with
Ms.Praneeta Sharma,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 14th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/VLD