



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10873/2020
SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apar Gupta, Ms. Vrinda
Bhandari, Ms. Gayatri Malhotra and
Mr. Naman Kumar, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mani Kant, Adv. for Mr. Rahul
Sharma, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents on the ground of a bereavement in the family of the main counsel for the respondents.
2. List on 27.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/cl