



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10873/2020
SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naman Kumar and Ms. Shravani
Nag Lanka, Advts.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC, Mr.
Manikant Sharma, Ms. Sonika
Rathore, Mr. Arinjay Bisht, Advts.
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

27.03.2025

%

1. A passover is sought by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Since it is not feasible to passover the matter, re-notify on 11.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 27, 2025/cl