



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandai and Mr. Naman
Basoya, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Saxena, SPC, Mr. Mani
Kant, Mr. Rohit Rana and Ms. Shikha
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Bench has not assembled in the post-lunch session as the Hon'ble Judge is engaged in the work pertaining to the UAPA Tribunal.
2. List on 06.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 28, 2025/at