



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10873/2020

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandai, Mr. Naman
Basoya, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi (CGSC) along
with Mr. Amit Datta, Ms. Monalisha
Pradhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 02.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025/uk