



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Vrinda Bhandari and Mr. Naman
Kumar Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC with
Ms. Swati Jhunjunwala, Ms.
Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisha
Pradhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India submits that she be granted access to the digital record of the case.
2. Accordingly, let the Registry to provide her the digital record, if she so desires. She also submits that she has been recently engaged. Accordingly, at her request, the hearing stands adjourned till 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

aks/amg