



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Mr. Apar Gupta, Mr. Naman Kumar, Ms. Avanti Deshpande, Ms. Indumugi C. , Ms. Nitya Jain, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC, Ms. Swati, Ms. Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for CPIO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for a short accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands deferred till 21.07.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026/SH