



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10873/2020**

SAURAV DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apar Gupta and Mr. Naman
Kumar, Advocates

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (CPIO),
NATIONAL E-GOVERNANCE DIVISION (NEGD)
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms
Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

1. Arguments have been *part heard*.
2. List on 03.08.2026.
3. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 21, 2026/zp

TD